Episode Quality Payment Program Episode Playbook
PACES Episode Definition Summaries
Updated: July 2024
Version 4
1
DISCLAIMER: These episode summaries are provided to illustrate episode construction and help
EQIP participants understand what is included in episode costs. Direct recreation of episodes will
not be possible from these summaries. The codes included in each episode are independently

53
Episode Triggers – Colectomy
PACES Episode Code Type Code
Colectomy CPT
44213 44661 45116 44143 44151
44212 45160 45112 44146 44153
44211 45123 45111 44145 44150
44210 45126 45114 44140 44139
44208 45120 45113 44141 45550
44205 45121 45110 44156 44188
44204 45136 45397 44155 44160
44207 45135 45395 44158
44206 45130 44147 44157
44202 45119 44144 44152
Colonoscopy
54
PACES Episodes:
• Colonoscopy
• with EGD Endoscopy
• Sigmoidoscopy
A significant portion of EGD Endoscopy episodes are classified under the combination episode ‘Colonoscopy with EGD Endoscopy’. This
combination episode is only categorized under the Colonoscopy group because the Colonoscopy episode is primary in the combination,
preventing double counting of episodes.
55
Episode Length – Colonoscopy
Episode
Trigger
Inpatient or Outpatient
Service
Lookback
Window
Close Period
Window
3 Days 14 Days
Close Period
3 Days 14 Days
Total Episode Cost = All expected services and complication costs associated from
episode trigger until the end of the close period.
Lookback
56
Episode Triggers – Colonoscopy
PACES Episode Code Type Code
Colonoscopy CPT
3775F 44392 46615 45381 44393
3776F 44391 46602 45384 G0105
44389 0227T 45355 45383 45383
44388 0226T 45386 45380 S0601
44397 0288T 45385 45392
44394 G0121 45387 45378
Colonoscopy with EGD
Endoscopy
CPT
43270 43251 43235 43246 43206
43257 43250 43234 43241 43227
43256 43266 43231 43240 43217
43259 43237 43228 43243 43216
43258 43236 43249 43242 43219
43253 43239 43248 43215 43201
43252 43238 43245 43210 43200
43255 43233 43244 43205 43202
43254 43232 43247 43204 43600
57
Episode Triggers – Colonoscopy
PACES Episode Code Type Code
Sigmoidoscopy CPT
G0104 45341 45320 45330 45315
45349 45344 45338 45332 45310
45346 45343 45337 45331 45309
45345 45340 45334 45305
45348 45350 45333 45308
45347 45327 45336 45302
45342 45321 45335 45317
Endoscopy
58
PACES Episodes:
• EGD Endoscopy
59
Episode Length – Endoscopy
Episode
Trigger
Inpatient or Outpatient
Service
Lookback
Window
Close Period
Window
3 Days 14 Days
Close Period
3 Days 14 Days
Total Episode Cost = All expected services and complication costs associated from
episode trigger until the end of the close period.
Lookback
60
Episode Triggers – Endoscopy
PACES Episode Code Type Code
Colonoscopy with EDG
Endoscopy
CPT
43270 43251 43235 43246 43206
43257 43250 43234 43241 43227
43256 43266 43231 43240 43217
43259 43237 43228 43243 43216
43258 43236 43249 43242 43219
43253 43239 43248 43215 43201
43252 43238 43245 43210 43200
43255 43233 43244 43205 43202
43254 43232 43247 43204 43600
Ophthalmology
61